

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5830 OF 2004

M/S. THE HIMALAYA DRUG COMPANY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GUFIC LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional documents, for directions for listing of the civil appeal and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP) NO.28490 OF 2010

(With prayer for Interim Relief and office report)

Date: 20/10/2010 This Appeal and was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Pallavi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Vashisth, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5830 OF 2004

Put up this case on February 22, 2011.

It is made clear that the pendency of this appeal before this Court shall not operate as stay on the proceedings before the Trial Court and it is fully open to the Trial Court to proceed with the suit and to dispose it of as early as possible and preferably within the next four months.

....2/-

SLP(C) No.28490 of 2010

This special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to the petitioner to seek appropriate remedies before the High Court under Articles 226-227 of the Constitution.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master